

# CLA - MIDDLE URBANA REHAB, PID# 94768

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 16, 2018

Page: 1 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	<b>J &amp; J Schlaegel, Inc.</b> 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046 <a href="mailto:jjschlaegel@ctcn.net">jjschlaegel@ctcn.net</a>	<b>R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.</b> 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377 Phone (937) 669-9799 Fax (937) 669-5025 <a href="mailto:andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com">andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com</a>
---------------------	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>ROADWAY</b>											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
202	Concrete Pavement Removed	331	SY	\$18.00	\$5,958.00	\$10.50	\$3,475.50	\$8.25	\$2,730.75		
202	Walk Removed	514	SF	\$2.50	\$1,285.00	\$1.50	\$771.00	\$1.00	\$514.00		
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	129	FT	\$3.00	\$387.00	\$3.50	\$451.50	\$3.45	\$445.05		
202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	905	FT	\$15.00	\$13,575.00	\$15.00	\$13,575.00	\$22.10	\$20,000.50		
202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	49	FT	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$44.70	\$2,190.30		
202	Manhole Removed	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$548.00	\$1,096.00		
202	Catch Basin Removed	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$548.00	\$1,644.00		
202	Fence Removed	69	FT	\$4.50	\$310.50	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$8.40	\$579.60		
202	Removal Misc: Rock	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$32.40	\$324.00		
202	Removal Misc: Concrete Pedestal	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$170.50	\$170.50		
203	Excavation	6,821	CY	\$15.00	\$102,315.00	\$13.00	\$88,673.00	\$13.60	\$92,765.60		
203	Embankment	2,825	CY	\$10.00	\$28,250.00	\$10.00	\$28,250.00	\$6.75	\$19,068.75		
204	Subgrade Compaction	14,078	SY	\$1.50	\$21,117.00	\$1.25	\$17,597.50	\$0.55	\$7,742.90		
204	Excavation of Subgrade	1,000	CY	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00		
204	Embankment Using #2 Stone	500	CY	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$38.10	\$19,050.00		
204	Embankment using Item 304	500	CY	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$38.10	\$19,050.00		
204	Proof Rolling	6	HR	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$215.50	\$1,293.00		
204	Geotextile Fabric	1,500	SY	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.75	\$1,125.00	\$2.80	\$4,200.00		
206	Cement	403	TON	\$125.00	\$50,375.00	\$161.85	\$65,225.55	\$149.00	\$60,047.00		
206	Curing Coat	13,393	SY	\$0.35	\$4,687.55	\$0.95	\$12,723.35	\$1.05	\$14,062.65		
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 14 Inches Deep	7,786	SY	\$3.00	\$23,358.00	\$3.35	\$26,083.10	\$3.05	\$23,747.30		
206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 16 Inches Deep	2,650	SY	\$4.00	\$10,600.00	\$3.35	\$8,877.50	\$3.70	\$9,805.00		
608	4" Concrete Walk	65	SF	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$11.70	\$760.50		
608	6" Concrete Walk	258	SF	\$10.00	\$2,580.00	\$8.50	\$2,193.00	\$7.30	\$1,883.40		
608*	Curb Ramp, As Per Plan, Type B1	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$169.00	\$338.00		
608	Detectable Warning	16	SF	\$37.50	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$24.20	\$387.20		
SPEC	Geogrid	1,500	SY	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.40	\$5,100.00		
SPEC	Mailbox Removed and Reset	10	EA	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$359.50	\$3,595.00		

# CLA - MIDDLE URBANA REHAB, PID# 94768

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 16, 2018

Page: 2 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	<b>J &amp; J Schlaegel, Inc.</b> 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046 <a href="mailto:jjschlaegel@ctcn.net">jjschlaegel@ctcn.net</a>	<b>R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.</b> 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377 Phone (937) 669-9799 Fax (937) 669-5025 <a href="mailto:andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com">andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com</a>
---------------------	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>ROADWAY cont.</b>											
SPEC	Brick Pavers Removed	98	FT	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$6.00	\$588.00	\$1.75	\$171.50		
SPEC	Irrigation, As Per Plan	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,163.00	\$1,163.00		
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>											
601	Riprap Using 6" Reinforced Concrete Slab	9	SY	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$205.50	\$1,849.50		
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Filter	5	CY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$150.50	\$752.50		
659	Topsoil	1,706	CY	\$25.00	\$42,650.00	\$15.00	\$25,590.00	\$20.00	\$34,120.00		
659	Seeding and Mulching	15,367	SY	\$0.75	\$11,525.25	\$0.95	\$14,598.65	\$0.75	\$11,525.25		
659	Repair Seeding and Mulching	769	SY	\$0.50	\$384.50	\$1.00	\$769.00	\$0.55	\$422.95		
659	Inter-Seeding	769	SY	\$0.35	\$269.15	\$0.75	\$576.75	\$0.55	\$422.95		
659	Commercial Fertilizer	2.09	TON	\$530.00	\$1,107.70	\$400.00	\$836.00	\$660.00	\$1,379.40		
659	Lime	3.18	ACRE	\$50.00	\$159.00	\$30.00	\$95.40	\$79.00	\$251.22		
659	Water	86	MGAL	\$1.50	\$129.00	\$1.00	\$86.00	\$1.05	\$90.30		
670	Ditch Erosion Protection Mat, Type A	102	SY	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$2.00	\$204.00	\$4.20	\$428.40		
832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00		
832	Erosion Control	66,348	EA	\$1.00	\$66,348.00	\$1.00	\$66,348.00	\$1.00	\$66,348.00		
<b>DRAINAGE</b>											
602	Concrete Masonry	6.81	CY	\$1,400.00	\$9,534.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,172.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,068.00		
605	Aggregate Drains	2,244	FT	\$10.00	\$22,440.00	\$8.00	\$17,952.00	\$8.20	\$18,400.80		
803	6" Conduit, Type F for Underdrain Outlets	10	FT	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$22.70	\$227.00		
803*	6" Conduit, Type B, 707.33	50	FT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.40	\$1,470.00		
803*	8" Conduit, Type B, 707.33	150	FT	\$47.50	\$7,125.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$32.90	\$4,935.00		
803*	10" Conduit, Type B, 707.33	100	FT	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.30	\$4,230.00		
803*	12" Conduit, Type B, 707.33	507	FT	\$65.00	\$32,955.00	\$50.00	\$25,350.00	\$48.30	\$24,488.10		
803*	15" Conduit, Type B, 707.33	204	FT	\$75.00	\$15,300.00	\$55.00	\$11,220.00	\$51.30	\$10,465.20		
803*	18" Conduit, Type B, 707.33	69	FT	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$62.90	\$4,340.10		
803*	33" x 49" Conduit, Type B, 706.04	91	FT	\$285.00	\$25,935.00	\$222.00	\$20,202.00	\$241.00	\$21,931.00		
804	Catch Basin, No. 2-2A	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,305.00	\$6,525.00		
804	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B, As Per Plan	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,003.00	\$2,003.00		

# CLA - MIDDLE URBANA REHAB, PID# 94768

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 16, 2018

Page: 3 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	<b>J &amp; J Schlaegel, Inc.</b> 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046 <a href="mailto:jjschlaegel@ctcn.net">jjschlaegel@ctcn.net</a>	<b>R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.</b> 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377 Phone (937) 669-9799 Fax (937) 669-5025 <a href="mailto:andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com">andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com</a>
---------------------	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>DRAINAGE cont.</b>											
804*	Manhole, No. 1, Type B	1	EA	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,234.00	\$2,234.00		
804	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00		
804	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade, As Per Plan	4	VT. FT.	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00		
804	Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	2	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$301.00	\$602.00		
<b>PAVEMENT</b>											
252	Full Depth Pavement Sawing	639	FT	\$2.50	\$1,597.50	\$1.00	\$639.00	\$1.30	\$830.70		
254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	1,711	SY	\$5.00	\$8,555.00	\$4.50	\$7,699.50	\$6.55	\$11,207.05		
301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	355	CY	\$150.00	\$53,250.00	\$130.00	\$46,150.00	\$146.00	\$51,830.00		
304	Aggregate Base	622	CY	\$50.00	\$31,100.00	\$48.00	\$29,856.00	\$45.00	\$27,990.00		
407	Tack Coat	2,714	GAL	\$2.00	\$5,428.00	\$2.00	\$5,428.00	\$2.15	\$5,835.10		
408	Prime Coat	729	GAL	\$4.00	\$2,916.00	\$4.50	\$3,280.50	\$2.15	\$1,567.35		
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	610	CY	\$42.75	\$26,077.50	\$92.00	\$56,120.00	\$69.20	\$42,212.00		
422	Single Chip Seal, Type A	2,695	SY	\$2.25	\$6,063.75	\$5.60	\$15,092.00	\$5.85	\$15,765.75		
441*	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	618	CY	\$160.00	\$98,880.00	\$154.00	\$95,172.00	\$138.50	\$85,593.00		
441*	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	845	CY	\$165.00	\$139,425.00	\$130.00	\$109,850.00	\$126.50	\$106,892.50		
441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), (Driveways)	58	CY	\$270.00	\$15,660.00	\$310.00	\$17,980.00	\$285.00	\$16,530.00		
441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), (Driveways)	37	CY	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$160.00	\$5,920.00	\$371.00	\$13,727.00		
608*	6" Concrete Drive	1,107	SF	\$7.00	\$7,749.00	\$8.50	\$9,409.50	\$6.45	\$7,140.15		
608*	8" Concrete Drive	1,872	SF	\$8.25	\$15,444.00	\$9.50	\$17,784.00	\$7.90	\$14,788.80		
609*	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type C, Radius	120	FT	\$29.50	\$3,540.00	\$32.50	\$3,900.00	\$31.20	\$3,744.00		
SPEC	Full Depth Reclamation with Chemical Stabilization, 13" Inches	13,393	SY	\$8.00	\$107,144.00	\$10.39	\$139,153.27	\$10.70	\$143,305.10		
<b>WATER WORK</b>											
838*	6" Water Main	17	FT	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$126.00	\$2,142.00		

# CLA - MIDDLE URBANA REHAB, PID# 94768

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 16, 2018

Page: 4 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	<b>J &amp; J Schlaegel, Inc.</b> 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046 <a href="mailto:jjschlaegel@ctcn.net">jjschlaegel@ctcn.net</a>	<b>R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.</b> 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377 Phone (937) 669-9799 Fax (937) 669-5025 <a href="mailto:andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com">andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com</a>
---------------------	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>WATER WORK cont.</b>											
838*	8" Water Main	36	FT	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$4,320.00	\$157.50	\$5,670.00		
839*	6" Resilient Seat Wedge Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00		
839*	12"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,298.00	\$6,298.00		
839*	Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	20	EA	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$389.50	\$7,790.00		
840*	Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,773.00	\$17,319.00		
840*	Fire Hydrant Removed	2	EA	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$787.00	\$1,574.00		
841*	3/4" Property Service	6	EA	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,674.00	\$22,044.00		
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>											
803*	6" Conduit, Type A, As Per Plan	234	FT	\$30.00	\$7,020.00	\$62.00	\$14,508.00	\$105.00	\$24,570.00		
803*	8" Conduit, Type A	189	FT	\$45.00	\$8,505.00	\$65.00	\$12,285.00	\$84.00	\$15,876.00		
803*	8"x6" Sanitary Service Connection	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$157.50	\$157.50		
803*	12"x6" Sanitary Service Connection	4	EA	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,624.00	\$10,496.00		
803*	Manhole, No. 1, Type A-3	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,198.00	\$4,198.00		
803*	Manhole, Misc: Depth in Excess of 10 Feet	4	FT	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$131.00	\$524.00		
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
630*	Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post	360	FT	\$14.00	\$5,040.00	\$8.50	\$3,060.00	\$8.90	\$3,204.00		
630*	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	40	FT	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$9.50	\$380.00	\$9.95	\$398.00		
630*	Street Name Sign Support, As Per Plan	45	FT	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$19.00	\$855.00	\$19.90	\$895.50		
630*	Sign, Flat Sheet	195.7	SF	\$21.00	\$4,109.70	\$11.00	\$2,152.70	\$11.60	\$2,270.12		
630*	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal	20	EA	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$16.80	\$336.00		
630*	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Reerection	2	EA	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$73.50	\$147.00		
630*	Disposal	15	EA	\$17.00	\$255.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$52.50	\$787.50		
630*	Removal of Pole Mounted Sign and Disposal	6	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.50	\$63.00		
630*	As Per Plan	21.4	SF	\$20.00	\$428.00	\$17.50	\$374.50	\$18.40	\$393.76		
642	Removal of Pavement Marking	6	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00	\$367.50	\$2,205.00		
644	Edge Line, 6"	1.58	MILE	\$3,450.00	\$5,451.00	\$2,202.00	\$3,479.16	\$3,826.00	\$6,045.08		

# CLA - MIDDLE URBANA REHAB, PID# 94768

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 16, 2018

Page: 5 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	<b>J &amp; J Schlaegel, Inc.</b> 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046 <a href="mailto:jjschlaegel@ctcn.net">jjschlaegel@ctcn.net</a>	<b>R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.</b> 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377 Phone (937) 669-9799 Fax (937) 669-5025 <a href="mailto:andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com">andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com</a>
---------------------	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL cont.</b>											
644	Center Line	1.26	MILE	\$4,200.00	\$5,292.00	\$4,452.00	\$5,609.52	\$3,884.00	\$4,893.84		
644	Channelizing Line, 8"	1,291	FT	\$1.50	\$1,936.50	\$1.50	\$1,936.50	\$1.55	\$2,001.05		
644	Stop Line	211	FT	\$5.50	\$1,160.50	\$5.50	\$1,160.50	\$5.20	\$1,097.20		
644	Transverse/Diagonal Line	248	FT	\$4.85	\$1,202.80	\$5.00	\$1,240.00	\$5.05	\$1,252.40		
644	Lane Arrow	34	EA	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$78.70	\$2,675.80		
<b>TRAFFIC SIGNALS</b>											
625	Conduit, 2", 725.04	212	FT	\$10.00	\$2,120.00	\$13.20	\$2,798.40	\$13.90	\$2,946.80		
625	Trench	212	FT	\$9.00	\$1,908.00	\$8.00	\$1,696.00	\$8.40	\$1,780.80		
625	Pull Box, 725.06, Size 18"x24"	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$898.50	\$898.50		
625	Pull Box Removed	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$221.00	\$221.00	\$232.00	\$232.00		
625	Pull Box, Misc: Adjusted to Grade	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$419.00	\$1,676.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00		
632	Detector Loop, As Per Plan	13	EA	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,306.25	\$16,981.25	\$1,371.00	\$17,823.00		
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>											
410	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A	285	CY	\$50.00	\$14,250.00	\$35.00	\$9,975.00	\$46.00	\$13,110.00		
614	Detour Signing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,403.00	\$5,403.00		
614	Work Zone Center Line, Class I	1.45	MILE	\$1,100.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,030.00	\$1,879.00	\$2,724.55		
614	Work Zone Edge Line, Class I	0.57	MILE	\$1,500.00	\$855.00	\$1,365.00	\$778.05	\$1,727.00	\$984.39		
614	Work Zone Channelizing Line, Class I	228	FT	\$0.75	\$171.00	\$1.00	\$228.00	\$0.60	\$136.80		
614	Work Zone Dotted Line, Class I	101	FT	\$1.00	\$101.00	\$1.00	\$101.00	\$0.55	\$55.55		
614	Work Zone Stop Line, Class I	53	FT	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$2.65	\$140.45		
614	Work Zone Arrow, Class I	12	EA	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$47.20	\$566.40		
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00		
615	Pavement for Maintaining Traffic, Class A, As Per Plan	612	SY	\$125.00	\$76,500.00	\$50.00	\$30,600.00	\$48.50	\$29,682.00		

# CLA - MIDDLE URBANA REHAB, PID# 94768

BIDS RECEIVED ON: March 16, 2018

Page: 6 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 1250 E. US Hwy 36 Urbana, OH 43078 Phone (937) 652-2045 Fax (937) 652-2046 <a href="mailto:jjschlaegel@ctcn.net">jjschlaegel@ctcn.net</a>	R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. 11418 N. Dixie Dr. Vandalia, OH 45377 Phone (937) 669-9799 Fax (937) 669-5025 <a href="mailto:andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com">andy.shaffer@rbjergens.com</a>
---------------------	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>											
623	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00		
623*	Monument Assembly	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
623*	Right of Way Monument	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00		
624	Mobilizaton	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
1001	Premium for Owner's Protective Insurance	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
1002	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,593,127.90</b>		<b>\$1,394,613.15</b>		<b>\$1,480,856.66</b>		